

Shobhu Ram Garg vs. State of HP and others

CWPIL No. 129 of 2025

15.12.2025

Present:

Ms. Neha Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents No. 1 to 4-State.

List before another Bench at the pleasure of

Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

15th December, 2025

(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge