

Shobhu Ram Garg Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and Others.

Item No. (D-1)

CWPIL No.129 of 2025

23.03.2026

Present: Ms. Neha Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3 & 5-State.

Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Counsel for respondent No.4 prays for time to comply with the earlier order dated 23.12.2025.

A similar representation dated 11.02.2026 has also been received in the office on the administrative side and photocopy of the same be placed on record. Copy be supplied to counsel for respondents No.1 to 3 & 5-State and respondent No.4.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for **05.05.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

23rd March, 2026
(Munish Thakur)